

0450437

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

ACCUMALUX M.B. s.r.o.

Nádražní 320, 293 01 Mladá Boleslav, Czech Republic

IATF USI : 3EKF3L

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

IATF 16949:2016 (excluding product design)

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 00040290-001

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to: Design and injection moulding of plastic parts, namely boxes, lids & accessories for batteries.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited

Revision/Re-issue date: 20 April 2023



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 00040290-001 10522327 0450437

Certificate Schedule Activities Location Accumalux BG ad IATF 16949:2016 Logistics. Main road E-80, BG-4122 Sadovo, Bulgaria ACCUMALUX S.A. IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Purchasing, Quality system management, Policy Allée de la Poudrerie, 2899 Kockelscheuer, Luxembourg making, Information technologies, Contract review, Product design, Marketing, Strategic planning, Facilities Management, Finance, Process design, R&D, Engineering, Supplier management.



Revision/Re-issue date: 20 April 2023

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom